

भण्डारण निगम

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)





Dated: 11.09.2018

जन के लिए भण्डारण - WAREHOUSING FOR EVERY ONE

No.CWC/XXIV-12/SCT-Inst./Rectt./2015-16/248 A

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of the Competent Authority, Shri Mritunjoy Kumar Verma, General Manager (Comm.), Central Warehousing Corporation, Corporate Office, New Delhi is hereby nominated as Liaison Officer of Central Warehousing Corporation to redress the grievances of employees related to Other Backward Classes (OBCs). He will attend the duties of Liaison Officer as per Govt. guidelines in addition to his own duties as General Manager (Commercial).

All important matters (inclusive of grievances) related to the employees of Other Backward Classes (OBCs) in the Central Warehousing Corporation may be addressed to Shri Mritunjoy Kumar Verma, GM(Comm.), Central Warehousing Corporation, 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016.

(Arvind Chaudhri)

Group General Manager (Personnel)

To,

Shri Mritunjoy Kumar Verma,

General Manager (Comm.) Commercial Division, Central Warehousing Corporation Corporate Office, New Delhi.

Copy to:-

- 1. Jt. Secretary (Stg.), Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution, Department of Food and Pub. Distribution, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001.
 - 2. The National Commission for BCs, Trikot-1, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi -110066.
 - 3. All Division Head, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
 - 4. GM(System), CWC, CO, New Delhi to upload on CWC website.
 - 5. All RMs, CWC, ROs.
 - 6. SPA to Chairman/PPS to MD/SAM to Dir.(Fin.)/Sr. PA to Dir.(Pers.), CWC, CO, New Delhi.

C.O.: 4/1,Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016. Tel.26566107 Email:- warehouse@nic.in Website:- www.cewacor.nic.in

Jely18) Oluhany